20/04/2020 Gmail - Fwd: [External] URGENT Oxygen sensor T pieces (blue)

M Gma“ Sarah Walton <viamed.sarah.walton@gmail.com>

Fwd: [External] URGENT Oxygen sensor T pieces (blue)

1 message

Steve Nixon <office@viamed.co.uk> 20 April 2020 at 08:46

Reply-To: steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk

To: Sarah Walton <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk>

Cc: Cathy Green <cathy.green@viamed.co.uk>
Morning ladies

Can we please ship today.

10 x 0120402

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Krellenberg, Felix <Felix.Krellenberg@honeywell.com>

Date: Mon, 20 Apr 2020 at 08:29

Subject: AW: [External] URGENT Oxygen sensor T pieces (blue)

To: steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk <steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk>, Niedermeyer, Kerstin (GEQY) <Kerstin.Niedermeyer@
honeywell.com>

Cc: Dreyer, Stefan <Stefan.Dreyer@honeywell.com>, Sproessel, Marko (GEQY) <Marko.Sproessel@honeywell.com
>, Wagner, Jessica (GEQY) <Jessica.Wagner@honeywell.com>

Dear Steve,

many thanks for your support and help in these troubled times.

Please find attached our PO for 10 packs. We will place two further calls within the next 2 days.

We need fastest delivery, so | guess best choice would be UPS Express, Kerstin please confirm.

(EXW or by UPS Standard or UPS Express Saver.)

Have a good week ahead.

With kind regards,

Felix

i.A. Felix Krellenberg

Strategic Buyer

EnviteC Wismar GmbH

Honeywell | Safety & Productivity Solutions
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SloT | EnviteC Wismar GmbH

Office: +49 (0) 3841 360 261 - Fax: +49 (0) 3841 360 222

felix.krellenberg@honeywell.com
www.envitec.com

EnviteC-Wismar GmbH a Honeywell Company

Alter Holzhafen 18

23966 Wismar, Germany

Trade Register: Schwerin, HRB 1838

Managing Director: Marcus Ostléander

Please consider the environment before printing this E-mail. Human resources are limited.

Von: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> Im Auftrag von Steve Nixon

Gesendet: Sonntag, 19. April 2020 23:58

An: Wagner, Jessica (GEQY) <Jessica.Wagner@Honeywell.com>

Cc: Sarah Walton <sarah.walton@viamed.co.uk>; Cathy Green <cathy.green@viamed.co.uk>
Betreff: [External] URGENT Oxygen sensor T pieces (blue)

H Jessica

If you wish to order, then please use the following.

Part number: 0120402

Description: T piece (pack of 100)

Price EXW Viamed: €188.00 (or $200.00)

NOTE: Envitec to apply CE, covered by oxygen sensors or oxygen analyzers/monitors.

FYI a quantity of say 5000 to 10000 takes 2-3 weeks to be moulded.

If you wish we can ship a small quantity of say 500 - 1000 (5 - 10 packs) straight away. We have a good stock, but |
need to ensure that we have sufficient coverage for our current projects. We may be able to release more, say next
week.
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If you order a high quantity please advise if part shipments are needed/acceptable.

Please state whether you wish us to ship EXW or by UPS Standard or UPS Express Saver.

Sarah/Cathy - If Jessica/Felix places an order in the morning, can we please try and ship straight away.

Steve

Steve Nixon

Director - Viamed Ltd.

Office: +44 (0)1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

Steve

Steve Nixon

Director - Viamed Ltd.
Office: +44 (0)1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0)7850 252267

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

ﬂ 1c59b250_2451smart-t-adapter.pdf
281K
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